

Withdrawn.

Summary

	Supplemental Appropriations			Total Funds
	General Funds	Special Funds	Federal Funds	
Appropriations 1973	[[1,301,124]]			[[1,301,124]]
Fiscal Year	<u>1,283,063</u>			<u>1,283,063</u>
Al pro- priations 1974	[[3,337,402]]	[[2,869,284]]	[[529,904]]	[[6,736,590]]
Fiscal Year	<u>3,114,590</u>	<u>2,069,251</u>	<u>528,099</u>	<u>5,711,938</u>
Contingent Appro- priations 1974	[[23,988,900]]	[[1,525,003]]	[[59,831]]	[[25,573,734]]
Fiscal Year	<u>24,042,316</u>	<u>1,430,227</u>	<u>59,571</u>	<u>25,532,114</u>
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS	<u>[[28,627,426]]</u> <u>28,439,969</u>	<u>[[4,394,287]]</u> <u>3,499,478</u>	<u>[[589,735]]</u> <u>587,668</u>	<u>[[33,611,448]]</u> <u>32,527,115</u>

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL [[322]] 332 AND/OR HOUSE BILL 338

AMENDMENT NO. 1

Department of Employment and Social Services

On page 88 of the printed bill under the heading "Social Services Administration" and under the program "Public Assistance Payments" and in the line entitled "General Fund Appropriation" strike out the numerals "92,532,674" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "91,602,872" and in the line entitled "Federal Fund Appropriation", strike out the numerals "78,127,600" and "170,660,274" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "77,809,000" and "169,411,872", respectively.

On page 89 of the printed bill under the heading "Social Services Administration" and under the item "Summary" and in the line entitled "Total General Fund Appropriation" strike out the numerals "106,327,036" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "105,397,234" and in the line entitled "Total Federal Fund Appropriation" strike out the numerals "109,841,559" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "109,522,959" and in the line entitled "Total Appropriation" strike out the numerals "216,168,595" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "214,920,193".